502863598 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910195

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	•				
			Name		Execution Date	
KHAN KIEU					06/19/2014	
THANH NAM NGUYEN					06/20/2014	
NASSER PEYGHAMBARIAN					06/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:		THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA				
Street Address:	888 N.	888 N. EUCLID AVE., RM. 204				
City:	TUCSC	TUCSON				
State/Country:	ARIZO	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85721-	85721-0158				
Property Type		Number 14312407				
Application Number: 14		1431240	312407			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (949)			-3560			
			ail address first; if that is un			
Phone:	ii provideo	949-932-	<mark>'s unsuccessful, it will be se</mark> l 3329	nt via US i	inali.	
			cketing@cusa.canon.com			
			ON U.S.A. INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY			
Address Line 1: 1597		15975 AL	5 ALTON PARKWAY			
Address Line 4: IRVINI			CALIFORNIA 92618-3731			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			01-16772-CINC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOCELYN LIN			
SIGNATURE:			/Jocelyn Lin/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/23/2014			
Total Attachments: 3		I				
source=executed-assi	gnment-Kieı	u#page1.t	if			
source=executed-assig	-	• •				
source=executed-assi	gnment-Pey	ghambari	an#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I

Khanh KIEU

hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto

The Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of the University of Arizona having a place of business at 888 N. Euclid Ave., Rm. 204, Tueson AZ 85721-0158

(hereinafter called the "Assignme"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

Dissipative Soliton Mode Fiber Based Optical Parametric Oscillator

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Application") which is filed concurrently herewith or was filed on _________ and accorded Serial No,________, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United states of the United States and all reissues and all reissues and all officials of protection upon said inventions to the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof, and inventions to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States and all reissues.

AND Lauthorize and empower the Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patern or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by the Assignce or nominees, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may beneforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneficially be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I bereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reliance applications, make all rightful onths and declarations, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said invention in any and all countries and regions.

AND I hereby authorize the attorneys of record for the Application or the attorneys' representative to fill in the application number and filing date in the spaces provided above.

Same.

Chan X (E1)

<u>06.[19][14</u>

PATENT REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0767

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I

Thanh NAM NGUYEN

hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto

The Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of the University of Arizona having a place of business at 888 N. Euclid Ave., Rm. 204, Tucson AZ 85721-0158

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

Dissipative Soliton Mode Fiber Based Optical Parametric Oscillator

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Application") which is filed concurrently herewith or was filed on ________ and accorded Serial No._______, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United states and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of protection upon said inventions to the United States having authority to do so, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by the Assignee or nominees, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said invention in any and all countries and regions.

AND I hereby authorize the attorneys of record for the Application or the attorneys' representative to fill in the application number and filing date in the spaces provided above.

Thanh NAM NGUYEN

20th June 2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I

Nasser PEYGHAM BARDAN

hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto

The Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of the University of Arizona having a place of business at \$88 N. Enclid Ave., Rm. 204, Tueson AZ \$5721-0158

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

Dissipative Soliton Mode Fiber Based Optical Parametric Oscillator

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Application") which is filed concurrently herewith or was filed on ______ and accorded Serial No_____, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority to do so, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by the Assignce or nominees, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND 1 hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignce or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneeforth he substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereip assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND 1 hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful on he and declarations, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said invention in any and all countries and regions.

AND I hereby authorize the attorneys of record for the Application or the attorneys' representative to fill in the application number and filing date in the spaces provided above.

Masser PERGHAM OFFICIART R

<u>b/at/14</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0769